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Ref:Spr1.21                           Friday 19th March 2021 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
It was a real pleasure to welcome all the children back to school last week. The noise of excited 
children catching up with their friends was heart-warming. We have all been amazed with how 
effortlessly they have readjusted to being back to school, and all hope that we won’t be facing 
anymore lockdowns. 
We would like to thank all of the staff here for their super-human efforts since the start of January. 
As well as providing teaching for the many pupils we had onsite, hundreds of videos were made 
and posted online to assist the amazing job that you parents were doing as “substitute teachers”. It 
continues to be a real privilege to work with such a great bunch here at Jessie.                 Mr Neaves                                                                                            

 

World Book Day 
On Thursday 4th March, we were delighted to be 
celebrating World Book Day at both school and at 
home. The children (and staff!) were dressed in 
pyjamas and were able to cosy up to hear stories 
read to them by different “masked” teachers via our 
YouTube channel. If you haven’t yet seen them – or 
want the chance to watch them again – the link to 
the Playlist is: 
https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PLozqd0iQEmv4xO-
BT84cVbLSv8mHLZEBT 
 
Don't forget to exchange your £1 tokens - there are a number of fantastic titles again this year 
which you can get completely free with your voucher.  
 
Social Media 

 
As well as posting videos to support home-learning (and some of our 
CarPark Karaoke and Staff Dance videos) on YouTube, the school has a 
Twitter account (@weAREjys), a Facebook account (Jessie 
Younghusband School) and we are also now on Instagram 
(jessieyounghusband). Please do follow us, and we will endeavour to use 
social media to share stories, school work and photos with the wider 
school community. 
 

  
 
Please see the following page for our Diary Dates for next term  
this list will be added to over the term, so please look out for updates on 
our website or via ParentMail. 
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Summer Term 2021 
 

w/c Monday 19th April 

Monday 19th April  Term Starts 

Tuesday 20th April Y3 Forest Schools 

w/c Monday 26th April 

Monday 26th April External Clubs Begin (information to be sent via ParentMail shortly) 

Tuesday 27th April Y3 Forest Schools 

Wednesday 28th April Whole School Individual Photograhs (Fraser Portraits) 

Friday 30th April Plastic Free Friday! 

w/c Monday 3rd May 

Monday 3rd May BANK HOLIDAY - School Closed 

Tuesday 4th May Y3 Forest Schools 

Wednesday 5th May Y5 – Paul Ullson (History Man) ‘Vikings’ am 

w/c Monday 10th May 

Tuesday 11th May Y3 Forest Schools 

  

w/c Monday 17th May 

Tuesday 18th May Y3 Forest Schools 

Wednesday 19th May Class Photographs (Fraser Portraits) 

w/c Monday 24th May 

Tuesday 25th May  Y3 Forest Schools 

Friday 28th May Plastic Free Friday! 
Y5 – Paul Ullson (History Man) ‘Roman Walk’ 

w/c Monday 7th June 

Monday 7th June INSET DAY 

Tuesday 8th June Y3 Forest Schools 

Wednesday 9th June Y3 – Paul Ullson (History Man) ‘Greeks’ 

Thursday 10th June Y6 – Paul Ullson (History Man) ‘Monarchs’ 

w/c Monday 14th June 

Tuesday 15th June Y3 Forest Schools 

w/c Monday 21st June 

Monday 21st to Wednesday 
23rd June 

Y6 trip to Cobnor Activities Centre Trust (to be confirmed) 

Tuesday 22nd June Y3 Forest Schools 

Wednesday 23rd June Y2 – Jaws ‘N’ Claws (pm) 

Friday 25th June Plastic Free Friday! 

w/c Monday 28th June 

Wednesday 30th June to 
Friday 2nd July 

Y5 Camp – (to be confirmed) 

Thursday 1st July Y5 trip to Marwell Zoo 

w/c Monday 5th July 

Tuesday 6th July Full Governing Body Meeting – 4.30pm to 6.30pm 

w/c Monday 12th July 

  

w/c Monday 19th July 

Friday 23rd July Last day of term 
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